TITLE IX INFORMATION

"No person in the United States shall, on the basis of sex, be excluded from participation in, be denied the benefits of, or be subjected to discrimination under any educational program or activity receiving federal financial assistance." (Title IX of the Education Amendments of 1972 Amended the Higher Education Act of 1965. Implementing Regulations at: 20 U.S.C. § 1681 & 34 C.F.R. Part 106)

Mitchell College is committed to maintaining a learning and working environment that is free from sexual misconduct and to addressing such misconduct when it occurs. The prohibition of sexual misconduct applies to everyone at Mitchell College, including all faculty members (including academic administrators), staff members (including non-academic administrators), students, trustees, alumni and all visitors to the Mitchell College campus.

TITLE IX POLICY

The Mitchell College Sexual Conduct Policy is undergoing revisions to ensure compliance with new Title IX laws. *Click here* to view updated policy.

MITCHELL COLLEGE TITLE IX COORDINATORS:

Alicia Martinez, Ed.D., Dean of Student Experience and Belonging

Mitchell College 437 Pequot Avenue, New London, CT 06320 Martinez_a@mitchell.edu 860-701-7708

Deputy Title IX Coordinator for Employees:

Scott Barnes, Human Resources Mitchell College barnes s@mitchell.edu 860-701-3529

Deputy Title IX Coordinator for Athletic Equity:

Kim Camara-Harvey, Associate Athletic Director/SWA Yarnall Center <u>Camaraharvey_k@mitchell.edu</u> 860-701-3500

The U.S. Department of Education, Office for Civil Rights is the federal agency charged with enforcing institutional compliance with Title IX regulations. Anyone may contact them directly for more information regarding Title IX or to issue a complaint.

Assistant Secretary for Civil Rights U.S. Department of Education 400 Maryland Avenue, SW, Washington DC 20202-1100 Customer Service Hotline: 800.421.3481 <u>Email: ocr@ed.gov</u> — Website: <u>www.ed.gov/ocr</u>